FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-14-200	02 ET	U.	S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼			▼	Patent an	d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	40400004			documento e	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10198224	Name and addres			r copy thereof.
William Stahley	\ \frac{2}{3}	Name and address	os or receiving	, party(les).	o =
w main stainey		Name:	Warren L.	Burdue	P.T.
07/01/	1				38.
00/0//	ク	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				25 0/(2/c
3. Nature of conveyance:					j c
	Margar		- M		
A -	Merger	Street Address: _	<u> 17155 S. P</u>	acific Avenue	3
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other	(City: Sunset Beacl	h	State: CA	ZIP: 90742-0443
Execution Date: December 20, 2001	Ad	ditional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes	X No
Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	`	execution date of the B. Patent No	.(s)	is: <u>Februa</u>	ary 1, 2002
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	•	Total number of ap	plications and	d patents invo	olved: 0
Name: Gene Scott	7	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			,	1	
		x Enclosed			
	r	Authorized to I	he charged to	denocit acco	ount
	L		oc charged te	r deposit acce	, diff
Street Address: Patent Law & Venture Group		8. Deposit account number:			
3151 Airway Avenue	, Suite K-105				
City: Costa Mesa State:	CA ZIP: 92626	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page	e if paying by d	leposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe the original document.	f, the foregoing information	is true and correc	t and any atta	ched copy is	a true copy of
Gene Scott	Leno	Soul		February 1	2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total nu	umber of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and	document: 2		
02/07/2002 WABDELR1 00000015 10061386	Il documents to be recorded with require Commissioner of Patents & Tradema Washington, D.C. 2	arks, Box Assignments	o:		
va triski 40 00 00	_	595Recordation Form C	Cht	4 -60)	

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

William Stahley 16601 Alliance Ave., #1 Tustin, CA 92780 Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Warren L. Burdue 17155 S. Pacific Avenue Sunset Beach, CA 90742-0443 Nationality: United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTONOMOUS PORTABLE COMMUNICATION NETWORK

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on February 1, 2002 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 20th day of December, 2001.

Signature of William Statutes

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 1)

Docket #: Burdue.W-01

APPLICATION

Of

Warren L. Burdue and William Stahley

For

UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

On

Autonomous Portable Communication Network

Sheets of Drawings: five

1

PATENT REEL: 012566 FRAME: 0961